

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Street Resurfacing; Village of McFarland  
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 113 Bid Deadline: March 16, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Fitchburg, WI		Wolf Paving & Excavating Sun Prairie, WI		Tri-County Paving, Inc. DeForest, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1.	Standard Storm Manhole Castings	9	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00
2.	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	15	vert. ft.	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00
3.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	74	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 19,240.00
4.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	56,250	sq. yds.	\$ 3.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 95,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 140,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 140,625.00
5.	3" Breaker Run	450	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 5,737.50
6.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	900	cu. yds.	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,300.00
7.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	450	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 5,737.50
8.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter - Remove and Replace (< 50 foot sections)	1,600	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 53,600.00
9.	4" Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	250	sq. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,875.00
10.	Sawcutting	450	lin. ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
11.	1¾" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	6,250	tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 315,000.00
12.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	5,750	tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 314,525.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 327,750.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 305,325.00
13.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
14.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
15.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 12,361.00	\$ 12,361.00	\$ 12,361.00	\$ 12,361.00
16.	Asphalt Wedge Removal (Siggelkow Road and McDaniel Lane)	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00
17.	Clean and Tack	60,550	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 15,137.50	\$ 0.11	\$ 6,660.50	\$ 0.11	\$ 6,660.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 12,110.00
18.	Path Pavement Removal	5,240	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,440.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 17,292.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 17,554.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 18,078.00
19.	3" Type 5LT Asphalt Path (8 Feet Wide)	5,240	sq. yds.	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,880.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 62,356.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 53,972.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 55,806.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 1,117,482.50		\$ 984,356.00		\$ 993,722.50		\$ 1,014,570.00